Aus dem Börsenprospekt Porsche vom 19.9.2022:

"The Group's reputation may also suffer for historical reasons. Adolf Rosenberger, together with Ferdinand Porsche and Anton Piëch, was a founding member of the original Porsche company in 1931. In 1935, Adolf Rosenberger transferred his shares in the original Porsche company to the Porsche family and in 1938 he emigrated to the United States. In 1949, Adolf Rosenberger made claims against Porsche for compensation because he was of the opinion that he had to leave Porsche because of his Jewish faith. The proceedings were settled in civil court (Wiedergutmachungskammer) in Stuttgart in 1950. In June of 2021, Porsche was approached by Adolf Rosenberger gGmbH, which represents the interests of Adolf Rosenberger's estate. Adolf Rosenberger gGmbH alleged that Porsche has not properly reflected the role of Adolf Rosenberger as a founding member of the original Porsche company and the circumstances that led to his departure. The parties agreed to jointly appoint a historian who is intended to evaluate honestly and independently the common history of Adolf Rosenberger and Porsche. Furthermore, there has been and may continue to be publicity in relation to Ferdinand Porsche and other individuals associated with him about his activities during 1933 to 1945. It is possible that the outcome of the Rosenberger evaluation as well as other publicity related to this time period could reflect negatively on Porsche and its founders, and adversely affect the Porsche brand."